City Hall: 218-692-2688
Planning & Zoning: 218-692-2689
Fax: 218-692-2687

| 3888 Daggett Bay Rd
Crosslake, Minnesota 56442

www cityofcrosslake .org

CITY OF CROSSLAKE

PLANNING COMMISSION/BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
November 18, 2022
9:00 A.M.

Crosslake City Hall
13888 Daggett Bay Rd, Crosslake MN 56442
(218) 692-2689

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

Applicant: Staley Lane Holdings LLC
Authorized Agent: Collin Jacobs
Site Location: 12101 Ginseng Patch Rd, Crosslake, MN 56442 on Rush Lake - GD

Variance for:
o Lake setback of 36 feet where 75 feet is required to proposed dwelling

To construct:
e 1,961 square foot dwelling
e 317 square foot covered patio & porch

Notification: Pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Chapter 462, and the City of Crosslake Zoning
Ordinance, you are hereby notified of a public hearing before the City of Crosslake Planning
Commission/Board of Adjustment. Property owners have been notified according to MN State
Statute 462 & published in the local newspaper. Please share this notice with any of your
neighbors who may not have been notified by mail.

Information: Copies of the application and all maps, diagrams or documents are available at
Crosslake City Hall or by contacting the Crosslake Planning & Zoning staff at 218-692-2689.
Please submit your comments in writing including your name and mailing address to Crosslake
City Hall or (crosslakepz@crosslake.net).
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STAFF REPORT

Property Owner/Applicant: Staley Lane Holdings LLC
Parcel Number(s): 14070558

Application Submitted: October 10, 2022

Action Deadline: December 8, 2022

City 60 Day Extension Letter sent / Deadline: NA / NA
Applicant Extension Received / Request: NA / NA
City Council Date: NA

Authorized Agent: Collin Jacobs

Variance for:
o Lake setback of 36 feet where 75 feet is required to proposed dwelling

To construct:
e 1,961 square foot dwelling
e 317 square foot covered patio & porch

Current Zoning: Shoreland District

Existing Impervious Coverage: Proposed Impervious Coverage:
13.8% 16.2%
e A stormwater management plan was submitted with the variance application
e Septic design was submitted with the variance application

Parcel History:
e Seekel plat established in 1938

e June 1987 — Addition to house of 10° north wall, 12’ east wall, 4’ walking deck around east
half of building

July 1987 — Addition to house 12x34 & 10x35; 3 decks totaling 408 sf & septic

March 1995 — Variance for 22x20 garage & 14x18 screen porch & 16x24 addition to cabin
August 1995 — 22x20 garage & 15x18 screen porch

December 1995 - 16x24 addition

May 3, 2020 Compliant septic compliance inspection

Agencies Notified and Responses Received:

County Highway Dept: N/A

DNR: No comment received before packet cutoff date

City Engineer: N/A

Lake Association: No comment received before packet cutoff date
Crosslake Public Works: No comment received before packet cutoff date




Crosslake Park, Recreation & Library: N/A
Concerned Parties: N/A

POSSIBLE MOTION:
To approve/table/deny the variance to allow:
o Lake setback of 36 feet where 75 feet is required to proposed dwelling
To construct:
e 1,961 square foot dwelling
e 317 square foot covered patio & porch
As shown on the certificate of survey dated 10-10-2022
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NOTES:

1. Contour interval as shown = 2 foot. Based on NGVD 29 datum. Contours shown have been
obtained using standard survey topographic methodologies. Field located on 8-23-2021.

KnuEE\CZOWG-Z.d\w,

CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY
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Zoning for subject tract = "Shoreland District”.
There are no bluffs within surveyed property.

Eal e

A" definition: Areas of 100-year ficod base elevations and flood hazard factors not
determined. “Zone X" definition: Areas of minimal flooding.

Parcel ID of subject parcel: 14070558,

The E911 address of subject parcel: 1210] Ginseng Patch Road.

No well was visible, contact owner for location.

Setbacks ns shown can be subject to interpretation. Verification of setbacks by the
governing body is advised prior to building.

. Proposed stormwater plan provided by New Heritage.
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10. Proposed septic system plan provided by Amy Wanncbo, Lake Area Septic, LLC.
11. Wetland delineation was completed on October 7th, 2022 by Mitch

Brinks, Certified Wetland Delineator #1007,
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ORIENTATION OF THIS BEARING SYSTEM IS
BASED ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF SEEKEL.

IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS
IMPERVIOUS Percent
EXSTING AREA N?st q/'\‘;!)aa Impenvous
(sq.lt) (sq.1)
House| 1,537 54,015 28%
Garage| 408 54,015 0.8%
2-Sheds! 13 54,015 0.2%
Concrete, 29 54,015 0.1%
Gravel| 5,371 54,015 9.8%
Total 7,458 54,015 13.8%
IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS
IMPERVIOUS Percent
PROPOSED AREA Ng :;a Impenious
(sa.f.) sa )
Houso 1,961 54,015 3.6%
Garage 1,200 54,015 2.2%
Covered Patios| 317 54,015 0.6%
Dock Access; 289 54,015 0.5%
Cart Path 1,330 54,015 2.5%
Existing grave) driveway| 2,296 54,015 0.5%
Proposed gravel driveway 1,365 54,015 2.5%
Total 8,758 54,015 16.2%
20 0 20 40

™ ™ ey " ——

SCALE IN FEET
ON 22" x 34" SHEET

RUSH LAKE

GENERAL DEVELOPMENT CLASSIFICATION
NORMAL RESERVOIR POOL ELEVATION = 1225.57

100 YEAR FLOOD ELEVATION =« 1231.00
HIGHEST KNOWN ELEVATION = 1234.56

INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM CORPS OF
ENGINEERS LAKE ELEVATION = 1228.68 ON 8-23-2021

BASED ON'NGVD 29 DATUM

MANAL 3 I R4 3
QCERT‘HCATE OF SURVEY e e S ey 77| REPORT WAS PREPARED Y ME OR UNDER MY DIRECT SUPERVESION 30206 Rasmussen Rond
— g CMH 20090-2 10-10-2022 AND THAT ! AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER OR LAND Suite 1
° Jamie Knapp g%r-:acm FILE NAME: SCALE: SURVEYOR UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA. P.O. Box §74
= 25492 12th Bay Street West v €20090-2.dwg HORz, _1"=20' N Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
v |Zimmerman, MN 55398 DRAWN BY: FIELD BOOK: CYNTHIA M. HIDDE PLSH44881 218-568-4940
JroE lBook 464 ®c. 71 |verr NONE bare. 10 110] 2ezz ueno FHERS Wi stanemarksurvey.com
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PROJECT | Knapp Cabin Concept . www.newheritagemn.com

A 218-821-7349
DATE @ Oct 2022



PROJECT

DATE

~ CUT&FILL
FILL APPROX - 91 CUBIC FEET
A\\\ - CUT APPROX - 138 CUBIC FEET
o 47 CUBIC FEET NET

OVERLAP AREA - 80 CUBIC FEET

PROPOSED
NEW CABIN
LOCATION

EXISTING CABIN
LOCATION

- Knapp Cabin Concept

| Oct 2022
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Variance Application
Planning and Zoning Department
13888 Daggett Bay Road, Crosslake, MN 56442
218.692.2689 (Phone) 218.692.2687 (Fax) www.cityofcrosslake.org

|  Receipt Number; 1)) 705 Permit Nunber: 223291/
Property Owner(s): @&_MLP}SM%J&&IL]& Wa) ; sLLc
Mailing Address: /20 _fzresr ST F Uper /09 (Check a‘ﬁi—nﬁequests)
TELERRA PERDE Fe 337/5
Site Address: _/2)0) GIMSEN & Parcy/ D Xl Lake/River Setback
CI2053 LARE. adn) = 36942 30 whew 75715 cequired
Phone Number:_ 6/2 =32 7~ SO#0 [ Road Right-of-Way Setback
E-Mail Address:_\a.rnieKnapp 7/8 @ Hormrr. cox (] Bluff Setback
Parcel Number(s): /%0 70 S K : L] Side Yard Setback
,’Legal Description: SEE X, EZ—. , Lot 19 L] Wetland Setback
Sec_ 7 Twp 137 Rge 26| |27 [Z|28 ] [ Septic Tank Setback
Lake/River Name: /203/'/ LA'KE | [ Septic Drainfield Setback
Do you own land adjacent to this parcel(s)? X Yes . No . L] Impervious Coverage
If yes list Parcel Number(s)  /YO705°S" 7 L1 Accessory Structure
Authorized Agent: /0//;’ pa) JZ{C&AS | [-] Building Height
Agent Address:_ PO Rene 4 73 ,775 Quor lasces, A [1 Patio éize
Agent Phone Number; 21§ - 82— 7347 ez [
[]
Signature of Property Owner(s) Date
Signature of Authorized Agent(s)ﬁ/M & Date M
e All applications must be accompanied by a Cert1ﬁcate of Survey

e Fee $500 for Residential and Commercial Payable to “City of Crosslake”

e No decisions were made on an applicant’s request at the DRT meeting. Submittal of an application
after DRT does not constitute approval. Approval or denial of applications is determined by the
Planning Commission/Board of Adjustment at a public meeting as per Minnesota Statute 462 and the
City of Crosslake Land Use Ordinance.

* For Office Use:
Application accepted by Q\_. . Date |O-)D-Q0 Land Use District. SN

Lake Class (5 b Septic: Compliance S-Yo-Qo  SSTS Design: /0~ 7-22 Installation




Practical Difficulty Statement

Pursuant to City of Crosslake Ordinance Article 8 — Variances may be granted when it is found that
strict enforcement of the Land Use Ordinance will result in a “practical difficulty”.

Please answer the following questions regarding the “practical difficulty” for your variance request.

L

Is the Variance request in harmony with the purposed and intent of the Ordinance?
YesKI ~ Nol

Why: ,

Defer to the Planning Commission/Board of Adjustment

Is the Variance consistent with the Comprehensive Plan?
Yes®  Noll

Why:

Defer to the Planning Commission/Board of Adjustment

Is the property owner proposing to use the property in a reasonable manner not permitted by the Land
Use Ordinance?
Yes X1 No [ <
Why: POE T (oT  F0SynATIts  THE PROPOSED LK
CIFLC REGCuUr2ET A LAKE SETBACK UALDANXETO
BE (JoaPLETE A

Will the issuance of a Variance maintain the essential character of the locality?

Yes X~ Noll : .

Why: T/E .srgs 4 ScAlE ~ SF  TROCCSED  SIppoclR/esE
TS OBNISIETARAIT u/ TS LOCAl-  CUHARACTIESD

Is the need for a Variance due to circumstances unique to the property and not created by the property
owner? '
Yesl  Nol
Why: 7HE Coregoi— LOT— wAS PLallEd BESo2E
CONLBST  OR2DPENAAICE  REQueem A UAOROCE ot
Friop oss0 LR,

Does the need for a Variance involve more than economic considerations?

Yes ¥ No[l

Why: £s  DOE 70 rpr (loSrepsmix  TUE  PrOPESEN
5ﬂ£r/or7ﬂ£ VECL LUEEO ACE . DE BoreT—
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City of Crosslake Planning Commission/Board of Adjustment

FINDINGS OF FACT
SUPPORTING / DENYING A VARIANCE REQUEST

A Variance may be granted by the Planning Commission/Board of Adjustment when it is found
that strict enforcement of the Land Use Ordinance will result in a “practical difficulty”
according to Minnesota Statute Chapter 462. The Planning Commission/Board of Adjustment
should weigh each of the following questions to determine if the applicant has established that
there are “practical difficulties” in complying with regulations and standards set forth in the

Land Use Ordinance.

1. Isthe Variance request in harmony with the purposes and intent of the Ordinance?
Yes No
Why:

2. Is the Variance consistent with the Comprehensive Plan?
Yes No
Why:

3. Is the property owner proposing to use the property in a reasonable manner not permitted by
the Land Use Ordinance?
Yes No
Why:



4. Will the issuance of a Variance maintain the essential character of the locality?
Yes No
Why:

5. Is the need for a VVariance due to circumstances unique to the property and not created by
the property owner?

Yes No

Why?

6. Does the need for a VVariance involve more than economic considerations?
Yes No
Why:





